## FORM MUST BE TYPED

## CONFIDENTIAL DE ONE

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS
OIL, & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION FORM
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

Operator: License # <u>5447</u>	L t. t. A & A
Name: OXY U.S.A. Inc. Address P.O. Box 27570	JUL 1 3 1999 CONFIDENTIAL
City/State/Zip Houston, TX 7	<del></del>
Purchaser: Anadarko	<u>7-15-9 g</u>
Operator Contact Person: Bill Bryan	11 00 Win
Phone (713) 215-7312	
Contractor: Name: <u>Duke Drilling Co.,</u> License: <u>5929</u>	그 젊은 어 그들은
Wellsite Geologist: Tom Heflin	<u> </u>
Gas ENHR	SIOW —— Temp. Abd. SIGW W, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)
Well Name: Old To	otal Depth
Deepening Re-perf.  Plug Back PE Commingled Docket No.  Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	DC 7991
<u>4/5/99</u> <u>4/16/99</u> Spud Date	

API NO. 15- <u>18922303000<b>0</b></u>
County Stevens
E 
649_2 Feet from S/N (circle one) Line of Section
1314.2 Feet from E/W circle one) Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE, (NW) or SW (circle one)
Lease Name MLP Simmons A Well # _1
Producing Formation Upper and Lower morrow
Elevation: Ground <u>3228</u> KB <u>3240</u>
Total Depth 6150PBTD
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1711 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? <u>dv</u> .Yes <u>2985.8</u> No
If yes, show depth set 2985.88 Feet
If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
feet depth tow/sx cmt.  Drilling Fluid Management Plan A/f / 3 8 - 12 - 99 U.C.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan Aff S-12-99 (C) (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pft)
Chloride content 800 ppm Fluid volume 2700 bbls
Dewatering method used <u>evaporate</u>
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Operator Name
Lease NameLicense No
Quarter Sec. FROM C. SRge. E/W
County Docket No

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market – Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.

Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature Due 7 Dugar	
Title Regulatory Manager	119/99
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	ly
lotary Pulled A MARY J. KORCHINSKY	
Date Compile of Expires: SEPT As 2000	02
Correction of the Contraction of	

K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY  F Letter of Confidentiality Attached  C Wireline Log Received  C Drillers Timelog Received									
Distribution									
ксс	SWD/Rep	NGPA							
KGS	Plug	Other (Specify)							

interval tested, tim	ow important to e tool open s, bottom hole	ops and base of for and closed, flowing temperature, fluid re	and shut-in pr	ted, Detail ressures, wh	nether shut-in p	pressure i	reached static	
Orill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S	<u>`</u>	X Yes No	X Log		Formation (Top), E	Depth and Da	atums 🗀 San	
Samples Sent to Geolog	•	X Yes No	Name		Тор	Da	tum	
Cores Taken	,,,,,,	Yes X No						
Electric Log Run		No	Chase		3070	+1	87	
(Submit Copy.)			Council Gr	rove	3940	<b>-</b> 6	83	
ist All E.Logs Run: Dual Induction			Lansing		4044	-7	87	
leutron/Density			Morrow		5504	-2	247	
lini Log Acoustilog CBL			St. Genevi	ieve	6129	-2	872	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	
Surface	12 1/4	8 5/8	24	1711	Mid-Con 510	510	_	
Production	7 7/8	5 1/2	15.5	6147	Mid-Con 220	220		
	ADDITIONAL C	EMENTING/SQUEEZE	EECORD	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
Purpose	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and Per	FASE	) ves	
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD X Plug Off Zone	<u> </u>		25			2 8 20		
Shots Per Foot		N RECORD - Bridge Plu of Each Interval Perfor		Acid, Fi	racture, Shot, Cem I Kind of Material U	ent Sqeeze	Record Depth	
4 spf	5960-5973							
4 spf	5900-5924			30,000 ga	al 59,000 20/4	10 sand		
4 spf	5610-561 <u>6</u> (S	qzd)				_		
	5576-5590							
4 spf	Size 2 7/8	Set At 5796	Packer At 5775					
<u> </u>		D or loi	icing Method			- (E:1-:-)		
4 spf TUBING RECORD Date of First, Resumed 5/26/99	Production, SW		X Flowing P	umping Ga	as Lift Dothe	r (Explain)		

HA	LLIBUR	TON	JOB	] A <u>M</u> N		VFI.	DFN	HĀL	•	TICKET		0070	າ <b>ກ</b>	DΙ	L M	DATE \ //	  -f-;-
REGION North	America Mid Cont UISA								BCA. 5	Ť,	<del>ر</del> ر		11		VF CVC.	<del>\</del>	
MBUID ENP.	<del> </del>	EVPLOYEE NAME								PSL DE	PAFTUE	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	- /		<u></u>	· • • • •	<u>.73</u>
LOCATION /	<del></del>	106328 CONPANY NICE Ku-6=								CUSTO	VEP =2:	P PHONE	111		10		<del></del>
TICKET AVOUR A	10.01	WELL TYPE VXY USA								API. UV	VI #	_Cal	11	de-		(C)	<u> </u>
	9536973 \ 02							JOB PUI		-189-	.72.	303	1111	1 :	1999		
NU of H	unten		\ D	EPARTMENT	رم م	70 6	nt			JOB PUI	RPOSE (	:00E []	0				
LEASE WELL	9.22.7	1.1	S	EC / TWP / RA	ıG	1/	- 71	<u></u> ز - ک	511	-				<del>- Û</del>	UN	ILC	NTIAL
HES EMP NAME EVE	PALEXPOSUFE H	OURS) 14B	IS HES EM	P NAME/EMP	uFXPOS	URE HC				VP##FXP	OS. PE	HOURS) (HR	SHESE	MP NAME	ÆVPenEX	POSUL	E AQUES: THE
N. Kocht		15 6															
B. Torlins	1 1061.	12-6											1_				
S. Uwers	1661	42 6	<u> </u>				<del>-</del> -	ļ	PE	<del></del>	<del></del>	<del> [</del> -	╁				<del></del> -
HES UNIT NU	10505	RT MILES	<del> </del>	ES UNIT NUM	E===	<del></del>	17 VILES		ES UNIT N			P/T MILES	+	HES HIM	T NUMBER		PVT VILES
421.270,	MDGN3	122	<del>`</del>	ES ONIT NOW	BENJ	<del></del>	TT VICES	<u>_</u>		28			<del>'</del>	TALS OUT	T NOW.DEF		TAL AICES
54214/78	299	122				<del>-  </del>		i	* 151.1			<del></del>	_				<del>                                     </del>
	031	60						200	M CC	<u> </u>							
										71511	ULI	37.7	┸				
Form Name Form Thickness		Type: From _		<u> </u>	}			ALLED		ON L	OCATI		OB ST		JOB	СОМ	PLETED
Packer Type		_ Set At				DA	rE 4	-6-9		4-0	-77		4-6	-97	7	7-	77
Bottom Hole Ter Misc. Data		Pre Total De	ssure			TIM	E 14	<u>X^_</u>		17	750		<u>200</u>	50	<u>                                     </u>	220	160
<del></del>	OLS AND A					<u> </u>					WE	LL DATA					
TYPE AND		QTY	<del>,</del>	AKE		}		NEV	USED	WEIG		SIZE	-T	NOF	TO	-	AAX ALLOW
Float Collar	Inset	1_/_	14		ĺ	Cası	ng	N		24		8:4	0	2	1714	/	2000
-Eloat Shoe	fillshe	7	112		١ ,	Line	7						4			7	
Guide Shoe	Bra	1	11			Line		↓					<del></del>				
Centralizers	<u>9-47</u>	3	- 41		 	Tbg/				<b> </b>	- +		<del></del> -	∤			
Bottom Plug Top Plug	5-W	+		c		The	n Hole	ــــــ					<del> </del>	<del></del> -{		-+	SHOTS/FT
	?	<del>  '/</del>	<del> </del>			<u> </u>	orations				-+			{		-+	3/10/13/1-1
Packer	<u> </u>	1-/	<del>                                     </del>	6			orations						1				
Other		1				Perfo	orations										
	MATER						IRS ON I					NG HOU		D	ESCRIP		OF JOB
Treat Fluid Disp. Fluid	Der	nsity		Lb/Gal		4-6	TE - 99	<u> </u>	λ <sub>C</sub>	4-6	-79	HOU	15/~	<u> </u>	61		
Prop. Type	Size		Lb														
Prop. Type Acid Type	Size _		Lb %	<u> </u>	ان - در	. [1]						<u> </u>					
Acid Type	Gal.		000		: ' T¦C	DISEA.	11012211							<b>}</b>			
Surfactant NE Agent	Gal., Gal.		m	١	ĺ								$\Rightarrow$				
Fluid Loss	Ga: lb		In	1111	15	(61.3.)				<del> </del>		<del> </del> -		}- <b>-</b> -			
Gelling Agent Fric. Red	G≥'1 h		ln ln	İ	Í				_								
Breaker	Ga! Lb	<b></b>	In <u> </u> al/Lb	स्थलन्य <u>गर</u> ि	रोजीस ( इ. इ.स.)	יייים	TAL	6	hr.		TAL		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		=	<del></del>
Blocking Agent _ Penpac Bals		0			~ ````]		ERED	_			ULICI	HORSER	OWEB	U	sed		
Other					)					AVER!	GE P	ATES IN	32M			~	
Other					}	IHE	ATED			CEM	) sp Det le	FT IN PIE	E 7	<u>ن .</u> ملا	verall		
Olher				l	l	FEE		45			easor		-3h	<u> 1- لرب</u>			
STACE SACKS	CEMEN'	<del>-</del> Ten	LK/SKS				CEMEN		יאוומס						T vi	EI D	LBS/GA
STAGE SACKS	MI. PI		B	2% 6	<del></del>	7	floc		CDITITE					<del></del>			767
T 160	P.P.		73	2% 6			Flore									<del>3</del> Z	
															4-		L
	ļ												_/		-+-		
Cisculating	i		Dicala	cement					Preflush	·	Gal	8BI Z	<u></u> .	T,,,			<del>'</del>
Circulating Breakdown			Maxim	um	_				Load & I	Bkdn:	Gal -	BBI		· Pa	A BBI -	Gal_	10V-111
Average			Frac G	radient	16	Min			Treatme Cemen		Gal -	881 <u>23</u>	7	Dis	sp: 881 -		100 bb
Shut In: Instant					'`				Total V	Jume	Gai -	881					
Frac Ring #1			Frac Ring			10	USTONER		BEN VATIV	E SIGNA	=E	F	rac Ring	84			
THE INFORM	ATION STA	ATED H	EREIN I	SCORRE	CT			1114	<u> </u>								

	IALLI	BUR	RTON*	JOB	CON	FIDENTIAL TICKET 119070 ODICENTIAL
	orth Am	enca	<del></del>		JUNTRY M	lid Cent USA BOAISTA. Ks Stevers
MCLIC	110		106.32 8	EVE	PLOYEE NAME	VickKurbe PSL DEPARTMENT 21
TOOK ON /	i be	/	<u>· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •</u>	(00.	UPANY CX	VUSA CUSTOMER PEF FORE / Wylie
TICHET AVIOUS		369.		WEL	LL TYPE	API/UWI
MELLOCATION A	Judi	7		DEP	PARTMENT	JOB PURPOSE CODE
LEASE WELL		16-1	1-1	, SEC	TWP / RNG	6men7 010 CONFIDENTIAL
HES EVP NAME	EMP EXI			HES EMP 1		DSURE HOURS) HAS HES EMP NAME/EMPINEXPOSURE HOURS! HAS HES EMP NAME/EMPI EXPOSURE HOURS! HAS
N. Kort	<u>be</u>		126			
10	11501 15	1061				
	<del></del>		i			
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	(BBL)(GAL)	PUMPS T C		
	1430	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	++	<del>  </del>	salledout.
	1300	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	+-	<del> </del>	Hold safety mta
						Setuateks
	<del> </del> '	<b> </b> -	<del> </del>	+	<del>                                     </del>	<del></del>
	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	-	++-	<del>                                     </del>	riglegging
	1936					STFE
	2040	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>	Be-at li-c
	2071.	<del></del>	<del> </del>	++-	<del> </del>	Break (jr.
	2051				200	
	2054		200	++-	150	strenet 100 cks 6 14.5 tt
	2131 2136	క్ర	215/0	+	100	estilicenest works a 14.5th
	2/37					re/plug
	2138	2	96.	+	75 300	<del></del>
	2204	2	166	十二		Source plug.
	2205					1 mp/m/150 2 mm/25
<del></del>			<del></del>	++-	<del>   -</del>	floatheld
						circ 65 obl to pet
			<del> </del>	╄-┾-┆	<del></del>	115 sks '
			<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>	REG. (450
					STA	ATE OUT OF CHAIRSION
<del>-</del> -			<del></del>	+ + -		DUI 1 5 1997:
				+ + - 1		
					U	Unitalianaa .
<del></del> +	+		<del></del>	╂╌╂╌╣		worder raneae .
				<u> </u>		
						DELEAGE.
	+		<del></del> -	┼╾┼╾┤	<del> </del>	RELEASET
				<del> </del>		12.0 2.8 200 <b>1</b>
				$\Box$		Paris to 5 and
				╀╌┼╌┤	<del>                                     </del>	CHOMICOR-IDENTI
			<del>-</del>	$\Box$	<del>  _   -  </del>	
				1 1 1	i l	ł

....

:

:

HALLIBURTON		IFIDENTIAL	TICKET # 3037	ORIGHNALS			
North America	Mid Co.	UTINENT	BDA/STA - KS	STEVENS			
MBUIC EMP	EMPLOYEE NAME	odrow _	PSL DEPARTMENT ZONAL ISQUATION				
LIBERAL KS	COMPANY		CUSTOMER REP PHONE	•			
JBERAL KS	WELL TYPE	S.A. INC	CAL WYLI	C-22202 KCC			
JCKET AMOUNT J 4964. 69 WELL LOCATION	DEPARTMENT	<del></del>	JOB PURPOSE CODE	9-22303 KCC			
N, + W HUGOTON	SEC / TWP / PNG	ENT	0.	035 <u>III. 1 5 1999</u>			
MLP SIMMONS 1-1	15-325-39			<u> </u>			
HES EMP NAME/EMPV/(EXPOSURE HOURS) HAS HES	EMP NAME/EMP# (EXPOSURE	HOURS) HRS HES EMP NAME/F	EMP#(EXPOSURE HOURS) HR	AS HES EMP NAME/EMP NEXHOSURE HOURS TES			
J. WOODROW 10584817 B. M. T.N. I.Y. R.E. 10600917		<del>-      </del>	<del>-</del>	<del> </del>			
S.OWENS 106125 17				·			
HES UNIT NUMBERS RAT MILES 542/9/ 78299 64	HES UNIT NUMBERS	RVT MILES HES UNIT	NUMBERS R/T MILES	S HES UNIT NUMBERS RATINGES			
5336/1703/ 25		<del> </del>		+			
	<del></del>			<u> </u>			
Form Thickness From	To	CALLED OUT		JOB STARTED JOB COMPLETED			
Packer Type D. v FOOL Set At 3/	67 D	DATE 7/799	1	4.18.99 4.18.99			
Bottom Hole Temp. Pressure Misc. Data Total Depth	6/50	TIME /800	2130	0730 /330			
TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES			WELL DATA				
TYPE AND SIZE QTY	MAKE	NEW/USED	<del></del>	FROM TO MAX ALLON			
Float Collar /#		asing //	15.5 5/2	KB 6/49			
Guide Shoe		iner	<del></del>	<del></del>			
Centralizers F. M + 5 41 2/		bg/D.P.	<u> </u>				
Bottom Plug	W Tb	bg/D.P.					
Top Plug L.D. Plug SET /	<del></del> -	pen Hole		SHOTS =-			
Head P/C /	<del></del>	erforations erforations		+			
Other BASKIZI	<del>x</del>	erforations erforations		<del>                                      </del>			
MATERIALS		OURS ON LOCATION	OPERATING HOU				
Treat Fluid Density	Lb/GalL	DATE HOURS	DATE HOU				
Oisp. Fluid Density Lb.	·			(566 308 106)			
Prop. Type Size Lb. Acid Type Gal %	·===   -	DECENTE)					
Acid Type Gal % _	i	37.77	Zuos .				
Surfactant Gal In		<del>- (01 1 5 11</del> 9	,-				
Fluid Loss Gal/Lb In_		40		<del></del>			
Gelling Agent Gal/Lb In_ Fric. Red Gal/Lb In		10 <u>15 10 15 1</u> 31					
Breaker Gal/Lb Gal/Lb Gal/Lb	-1250U	TOTAL Vin our Kausa	TOTAL	'			
Perfpac Balls Qty	OF	RDERED	HYDRAULIC HORSERS Avail.	OWER Used			
Other	2 0 2 UIL)	REATED	AVERAGE RATES IN	BPM			
Other			Disp. CEMENT LEFT IN PIR	Overall PE			
Other	FE	CEMENT DATA	Reason	<del></del> !			
STAGE SACKS CEMENT BULK/SI	KS I	ADDITIV		YIELD LBS/GAL			
1 220 PREMIUM B		T. SGILSOWITE, 3					
2 180 PT Midcou B	12 ECC 12"	Flocale		3.22 //./			
Dia later		Preflusi	sh: Gal (B) 20	Type Super flusti			
Breakdown Ma	splacement aximum	Preflusi	k Bkdn: Gal-BBl	Pad: BBL- Gal			
Average Fra	ac Gradient 15 Min	Treatm		Disp(BBI) Gal / 45 · 3			
		Total \	Volume Gal BBI	<u></u>			
	Ring #2	Frac Ring #3 CUSTOMER'S REPRESENTANT	F SIGNATURE	rac Ring #4			
THE INFORMATION STATED HEREI	N IS CORRECT	[//	Will				
<del></del>		• -					

· ·

J H.	ALLI	BUR	TON <sup>*</sup>	108	3 .	j 1239	CO	NFIDENTIAL PICKET DATE OR IGINAL
	th Ame	erica			NWA	BDA/STATE COUNTY		
MBUJO EMP	2				EVP	LOYEE NA	PSL DEPARTMENT KCC	
LOCATIONE	211	25			COV	PANY		CUSTOMER REP =-ONE
TICKET AMOUNT		9			WEL	L TYPE		API-UWI - JUL 15 1999
WELL LOCATION				_	Œ₽	ARTMENT		JOB PURPOSE COLE 035 CONFIDENTIAL
M L PLL	in	 กด ป	5 1 1 -	/	\$ <b>E</b> \$:	2 TWP . ST	£5 -	
								E HOURS) PRS HES EVP NAME/EMP+/EXPOSUPE HOURS) HRS PES EMP NAME/EMP+/EXPOSUPE HOURS H
<del>-</del>			/7 	_				
		<u> </u>	17					
		RATE	VOLUME	PU	MPS	PRES	S. (psi)	<del></del>
CHART NO.	TIME 2200	(BPM)	(BBL;(GAL)		C		Cso	JOB DESCRIPTION / REMARKS
	1800		<del> </del>	┢	┢	<u> </u>	<del> </del>	JOB REACH CALLED OUT FOR JOB
								,
	2130		<u> </u>	15	r=	10ee		PLAND TRUCK + BULK CMT ON LOCATION - HAVE
<del>{</del> ;	<del>}</del>	- <del></del> -		11 22	<del> </del>	4-0160° E.		PRE JUB SITE ASSESMENT MEETING - SPOT EQUIP. RIG UP - RIC LYING DOWN DRILL PIPE
			[/	1:7		8 550	1	D.P. Lived DOWN - LAY DOWN R-11+ M-H
<del></del>	2/30			-	-			START RUBNING SID CSC + FLT GOUDMENT
	300		FROM	C	11	LiUi	IX .	PLACE D.V TOOL ON( 64 ST 3/67 FT)
				_	-	ļ		FINISH RUNDING CASING TO BOTTOM GIYY 1353
<del> </del>	<b>K</b> 00			-	-			START CRUMING WITH RE PUMP
								HOLL STITY + JOB PROCEDURE MECTINE
	2720			_			1	THROUGH GREWHING - NOOL UP TO PUMP TRUCK
				_	1		2500	(1ST SINCE JOB PROCEDURE)
	730	5	10		V		9/245	PUMP 16 BBIS 58 CC WATER FLUSH
p	7.36	5	<u> 5</u>		ارز	, 	280	pump SBBIS FRESH WATER SPACER
<i>\</i>	735	-5,	10_		4		150	pump 10 BBIS SUPER FLUSH
	74/	ا ح	5	<b>-</b>	4	[	150	MIN 120 SKS CMT AT IT PLACER
<del></del>	774	6	62	Ь	4	,	<u>/50 ·</u>	Mix 230 Sec CMT AT 19 Year
			07_					MASH OUR PUMP , LINES - PELCASE LATCH DOWN PLUC
	305	6-0						START DISPUSING WIN FRESH WATER TO D.V TOOL
			I				30/ -	START DESPACACE COLOR MUCH
p	1 <b>30</b>		148	$\Box$	_4		<i>117</i> 8	PLUE DOWN - MAX LFF PRESURE 750 PR
<del></del>								RELEASE THAT - FUNT WELD -
<del>-</del>	9/0		<del>-</del>	$\dashv$	- 1			DROP D. V TOOL OPENING DEVICE
T ·	920			$\dashv$				HONE IN TO PIC MAN - CIPCULATE & MPC
	125		5.0	V	7	0	-	"PLUG R. H + M. H WITH 25 SKS CMI AT 12.4 /CM
								2Nd STACE JOB PROCEDURE
/;	235		10		بل_			DEMO TO BRILL FRESH WATER ATTENDED
<u> </u>								M. 155 Sts 1811 cmi 11 11-1 /544
	<del></del>		87	- {				THROUGH MIXING CEMENT SHUT DOUNG
+				$\dashv$				CUASH OUT PUMP + LINES - RELEASE CLOSING PLUC START DISPUGAC WITH FRIMI WATER
								MAY INTO DEESCOPE PREPOPE LANGUE DUC
7	330		77	$\Box$	7		<i>7</i> 2900	PLUS BOWN - CLOSE D. V TOOL CLOSED
	<del>i</del>	<u> </u>		-	-4	. <u></u>		RELEST PRESSURE - DV TOOL CLOSED
<del></del>	<del>  </del> -		STATE	11-	/ I		:33 <del>00</del> 1	THANK YOU FOR OLLOW BACKINGON
	<del></del>			-+				wood + CREW
<u> </u>	<del></del>		<del></del>	<del></del>	1 1	1/2.		

## CONFIDENTIA Work Order Contract HALLIBURTON

KCC ORIGINAL

JUL 1 301999 Number 53037

	namourton Energy Services, Inc.		
70012 SAP	Houston Texas 77056	MFIDE	VTIAL
TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC YOU			<del></del>
DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN IND			
PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE		Omen co	ED DECOTE AND DELIVER AND SEE
Well No. Farm or Lease	County	State	Well Permit #
A.I MLP SIMMONS	STEVENS	State	15-189-22 303
Customer Well Ow	ner	Job Purp	<del></del>
	1me		035
	JUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK	IS COMMI	
A. CUSTOMER REPRESENTATION - Customer warrants that the well is in			
(bereinafter "Halliburton").	suches consistent to secrete the sessions educhment by	evertir and man	tion to be supposed by Hamiltonion Energy Strates in
B. PRICE AND PAYMENT - The services, equipment, products, and/o			
exclusive of lexes. If Customer does not have an approved open account products or materials. If Customer has an approved open account, invoice			
from the date payable until paid at the highest lawful contract rate appl			
account. Customer agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid acco	ant, or Hailiburton's actual attorneys fees, which		
that the amount of attorney fees set out herein are reasonable and necess.  C. RELEASE AND INDEMNITY – Customer agrees to RELEAS.		he for any and	all damages whetegover to property of any
kind owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer an			
owners or joint ventures with Customer. Customer also agrees			
liability, claims, costs, expenses, attorney fees and damages who			
to a set of a constitue of the set of the se			
loss of well control; services to control a wild well whether substances or water; surface damage arising from undergr			
explosion: subsurface pressure: radioactivity; and pollution			respans of any action in the nature increof. Inc.
<u></u>		_	
CUSTOMER'S RELEASE, DEFENSE, INDEMNITY AND HOLD H			
passive negligence, fauit, or strict liability of one or more members			
materials or equipment furnished by any member or members of the I warn of such defect. "Halliburton Group" is defined as Halliburton			
its their officers, directors, employees, consultants and agents. Custom			
injury, illness, death, property damage or loss is suffered by one or mo			
such obligations assumed herein with liability insurance with limits of a			
general liability policy(s). Customer agrees that its liability under this		insurance cov	erage, except where and as may be required by
applicable local law for the provisions of this Contract to be enforceable  D. EQUIPMENT LIABILITY - Customer shall at its risk and expense att		الاحة فيحمل مع س	he sull. If the anning of it measured and consimble
Customer shall pay the repair tests, unless caused by Halliborton's sole negligener			
tole negligence. If a radioactive source becomes lost or lodged in the well, Custom	er shall meet all requirements of Section 39.15(n) of t	he Nuclear Regul	atory Commission regulations and any other applicable
laws or regulations concerning retrieval or abandonment and shall permit Halli responsible for damage to or less of Halliburton group equipment, products, and			
request, and during leading and unloading from such transport. Customer will all			
E. LIMITED WARRANTY - Halliburton warrants only title			
and materials for thirty (30) days from the date of delivery. THERE AR			
OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMED			
action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to Customer of credit to			
damager. Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the m			
GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE EQU			
INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB RECO			
personned will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best ju	dement in interpresing it, but Customer agrees that H	affiburtos Group	shall not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHAUL
INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DA			
to or caused by the active or passive negligence, fault or strict	liability of any member or members of	Halliburton (	Group. Halliburton also does not warrant
the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic process, and	Halliburtan will not be responsible for	accidental or	intentional interception of such data by
third parties.			
<ul> <li>F. GOVERNING LAW - The validity, interpretation and construction materials are delivered.</li> </ul>	of this Contract shall be determined by the laws of	the jurisdiction	where the services are performed or the equipment or
G. DISPUTE RESOLUTION Customer and Halliburton agree that at	y dispute that may arise out of the performance of the	es Contract shall	be resolved by binding arbitration by a panel of three
arbitrators under the rules of the American Arbitration Association. The arbitrati	ou will take place in Houston, TX.		
R. SEVERABILITY - If any provision or part thereof of this Contract the remaining provisions of this Contract which can be given effect, without			
Customer and Halliburton agree that any provision of this Contract that is un			
extent allowed by appacable law,  L. MODIFICATIONS - Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be bound.		bd:Canting i	s made in sudsing buy a duly such a dual security of the
of Halliburton. Requests for modifications should be directed to the Vice Pi			t made in allings by a dark sactioused executive outces.
MANG DEAD AND MINESCOTARS THE MANGETTE	A CONTRACT WHICH SOME	0515465	ND INDEADUTE LANGUE - /
HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WORK ORDE			
CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES IS CONSPICUOUS AND A	FRUITOS FAIR AND ADEQUATE NO	ICE AND I	DEFACENT THAT I AM AUTHURIZED
TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT.			/
(M) 11 1	4.17	.99	TIME: 2230 AMETERAL
SIGNED: CUSTOMER Journarized Signatory	DATE:		- TIME: A.MY/P M.
	recourse		
Customer Acceptance of Materials and Services.	BLEZ Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z		/

White-Office

ORDER NUMBER

THE CUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED

> Canary-Field Office ಗಾಗುಗಳನಿಸಲಾಗಿ! Williams Kanese .

Pink-Customer

Green-setain

FROM CO. LULIN